



\$~R-271

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18278/2006

N.D.M.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

01.02.2024

No one appeared on behalf of the parties.

Issue Court notice to the parties, returnable on 9th April, 2024.

List the matter in the category of “*Regular Matters*”.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2006.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 1, 2024

gs/db

Click here to check corrigendum, if any