



\$~8(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18278/2006**

N.D.M.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De & Mr. Siddharth
Sapra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

05.01.2026

1. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent is present.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to verify the facts and obtain the updated Court file as the matter has been taken up in the category of Regular Matters after a long time.
3. Let a Court Notice be issued to the Petitioner for appearance.
4. Accordingly, list the matter on 27th January, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 5, 2026/pd/MM