



\$~3(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18278/2006**

N.D.M.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raghuvinder Varma, ASC with
Mr. Asheesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.**

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions from the concerned Department.
2. In the meantime, both parties are directed to file their written submissions within a period of four weeks.
3. List on 23rd March, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026

Pallav/RM