



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 18278/2006

N.D.M.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kiran Gaur, ASO &
Mr. Nakchhed Prasad,
Consultant

versus

RAGHUVINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chirayu Jain & Ms. Raksha
Awasya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.07.2026

1. Ms. Kiran Gaur, ASO-NDMC appears on behalf of the petitioner and states that her counsel is not in a position to appear today.
2. She requests for an adjournment.
3. On her request, list on 01.12.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 27, 2026

"SS"